U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 421262000300

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alexander DORFMAN; Jeffrey Wayne PENCE; and Hao-Yang FENG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other	Name: Toshiba America Information Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 9740 Irvine Boulevard City: Irvine State: CA Zip Code: 92618
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □Yes INo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
 Assignment Becurity Agreement Other: Execution Dates: March 13, 2003 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/260,696 (filed March 2, 1999) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed: David L. Fehrman	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Morrison & Foerster LLP	Enclosed
555 West Fifth Street Suite 3500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing
Los Angeles, California 90013-1024	Attorney Docket 421262000300
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u> . DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name: Glenn M. Kubota	- March 14, 2003
Registration No: 44,197 Sizehore	Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

la-639773

700026104

28996,21

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alexander Dorfman, residing at 1409 Stratford Street, Brea, CA 92821; Jeffrey Wayne Pence, residing at 1631 West Baker Avenue, Fullerton, CA 92833; and HAO-YANG FENG, residing at 1708 West 169th Place #3, Gardena, CA 90247, have made certain new and useful inventions in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING INTEGRATED MESSAGING, and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/260,696; and

WHEREAS, TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 9740 Irvine Boulevard, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arlsing from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or relssue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the

211/54440.01 032699/1814/28996.00021

> PATENT REEL: 013482 FRAME: 0248

****** 7.

.

history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such Inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

3/13/03 Date:

3/13/03

3/13/03 Date:

Vexander Dorfman

Wayne Pence

PATENT

REEL: 013482 FRAME: 0249

Hao-Yang Feng

211/54440.01 032699/1814/28995.00021

-2-

RECORDED: 03/<u>14/200</u>3